506030145 04/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6076860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM DONGWOOK SUH	08/07/2018
CHRISTOPHER JOHN WILLIAMS	08/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOETIS SERVICES LLC		
Street Address:	10 SYLVAN WAY		
City:	PARSIPPANY		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16362763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (862)210-6437

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9193142535

Email: animalhealthdocketing@zoetis.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT C. MAYHEW
Address Line 1: ZOETIS SERVICES LLC

Address Line 2: 10 SYLVAN WAY

Address Line 4: PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZP000230A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT C. MAYHEW
SIGNATURE:	/scott c. mayhew/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZP000230-ASSIGNMENT-JOINT PROV-signed-08-08-2018#page1.tif source=ZP000230-ASSIGNMENT-JOINT PROV-signed-08-08-2018#page2.tif

PATENT 506030145 REEL: 052486 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, wc, William Dongwook SUH, a citizen of the United States, with a corporate work address of 1040 Swabia Court, Durham, NC, 27703, USA, Christopher John WILLIAMS, a citizen of the United States, with a corporate work address of 1040 Swabia Court, Durham, NC, 27703, USA, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Zoetis Services LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 10 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/647,976, filed March 26, 2018, having Zoetis Services LLC Docket No. ZP000230, and entitled: EGG TRANSFER MODULE HAVING FREE-MOVING EJECTOR, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world:

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said **Zoetis Services LLC** and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

ASSIGNMENT ZOETIS SERVICES LLC -JOINT DOT, 1/08

PATENT REEL: 052486 FRAME: 0330

Signed this	74		day of	Duzia		at
)
) /		l l		Songwook'ST) ii	-
State of <u><i>Nor</i></u>	<u>M Gvolika</u>	2) 				
County of	<u>Nake</u>) ss)			å	
Swom to befor	e me and subsc	ribed in my nre	sence the	70 day of	August	. 2018
Λ	Rode					
Notary Public My commissio)Q-20-21)(P			
, ev	n wednesday			•		
[seal]						
	ny ny na na ha fa dy ha ha ha ha hasha	1800 1800 1801 1800 1800 1800 1801 1801		ng dag dag sag sag sag sag dag dag dag dag dag	ng Maga Maga Maga Maga Maga Maga Maga Ma	au anu anc anc
Signed this	7A		day of .	Drgy*	<u>人</u> , 2018	at
			<u> </u>	42	<u>n.ul</u>	<u>;/_:</u>
8.0	0		Christop	her∉ohn WI	LIJIAMS	
State of <u>Nor</u>	<u>44 Carolin</u>				,	
County of $__$	Nake)				
		ribed in my pro	sence the	<u>745</u> day of	August	,2018
g	Reddi				es	
Notary Public My commissio	n expires:	02-20-3	2019			
[seal]						
***		nu no	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	to all along the second and along the second and		ununu

2

ASSIGNMENT ZOETIS SERVICES LLC JOINT.DOT, I/08

PATENT REEL: 052486 FRAME: 0331